IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, MARCH 15, 2022 AT 6:30 P.M. IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL 58050 MERIAM STREET, PLAQUEMINE, LOUISIANA 70764

AGENDA

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Public Comments (Must register with the Clerk, please see disclaimer below.*)
- 4) Addendum
 - A) Resolution to accept and utilize the American Rescue Plan Act Funding for the Iberville Parish Council
- 5) Presentations and Appearances A) None
- 6) Reading and Approval of Minutes
- 7) President's Report
- 8) Financial Report
- 9) Old Business
 - A) Ordinance to declare the following property to be surplus and to sell to neighboring property owner pursuant to the terms of Ordinance #002-13 (Eugene Jarvis, Jr.; Parcel 8111341491)
- 10) New Business
 - A) Introduction of Ordinances
 - 1) Ordinance to amend the Iberville Parish Personnel Policy Handbook to provide for "Medicinal Marijuana" provided for by Licensed Physicians
 - 2) Ordinance to adopt Backflow Prevention Control Policy for customers connected to Iberville Parish Utility Water Supply
 - 3) ADDENDUM- Ordinance authorizing the issuance of [not to exceed Six Million Dollars (\$6,000,000)] of Sales Tax Refunding Bonds of the Parish of Iberville, State of Louisiana and providing for other matters in connection therewith

11) Resolution Committee Report

- A) Resolution approving the appointment of a Director and an Alternate Director to represent the Iberville Parish Natural Gas System, State of Louisiana, on the Board of Directors of the Louisiana Municipal Natural Gas Purchasing and Distribution Authority as provided by Chapter 10-B of Title 33 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950
- 12) Boards and Commissions ReportA) None
- 13) Discussions
 - A) None
- 14) Correspondence
 - A) None
- 15) Adjournment

Kirsha D. Barker, Council Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the meeting, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

*In accordance with LAS-R.S. 42:14, the public will be allowed to speak on agenda items only, for a maximum of 3 minutes.

3-10-2022